#### University of Montana

### ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

**University Relations** 

7-17-1974

## Dimitri Janetos increases operating hours of Field House Recreational Annex

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

# Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Dimitri Janetos increases operating hours of Field House Recreational Annex" (1974). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 23537.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/23537

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

moore/rb 7-17-74 local

DIMITRI JANETOS INCREASES OPERATING HOURS
OF FIELD HOUSE RECREATIONAL ANNEX

MISSOULA --

Due to public enthusiasm and an increase in staff, Dimitri Janetos, director of the University of Montana Campus Recreation Department, has increased the operating hours of the Harry Adams Field House recreational annex at UM.

Beginning Monday, July 22, the annex facilities, which include eight handballracquetball courts, basketball courts, a weight lifting room and an indoor track, will
be open to the public from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. That schedule will continue through Friday,
Aug. 16.

A fee of \$1 per person each day is charged for use of the facilities. Interested persons will furnish their own towels.